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16th February, 2001 Statutory Instruments 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

STATUTORY lNSmUMENT No. 26 OF 2001 

The Environmental Protection and Pollution Control Act 

(Laws, Volume 12, Cap. 204) 

The Pesticides and Toxic Substances (Amendment) 

Regulations, 2000 

1N EXERCISE of the powers contained in section ninety-six of the 
Environmental Protection and Pollution Control Act and in consul
tation with the Council, the following Regulations are hereby made: 

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Pesticides and Toxic 
Substances (Amendment) Regulations, 2000 and shall be read as 
one with the Pesticides and Toxic Substances Regulations, in these 
Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations, 

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the repeal of the 
Second Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Second Sched

ule set out in the Appendix to these Regulations. 
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S.I.No.20 
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Regulations 
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2. 

Statutory Instruments 

APPENDIX 
(Regulation 2) 

SECOND SCHEDULE 
(Regulation 3) 

PRESCRIBED FEES 

lmponatfon and Distribution 

16th February, 2001 

The fee payable shall be 8,667 fee units per product for the imported chemical. 

Lorge scale local distributors 
Registration/licensing 

Storage facility/premises 
Small scale local distributors 
Clearing agents/transit storage 
Transportation 
Manufacturing 
Fumigation 

F�migation (small scale) 
Pest Control Agents 
Pest Control· Agents (small scale) 

LUSAKA 

13th February, 2001 
[MENR.64/9/5 

Fee Unit 

25,000 

5,000 
278 

5.000 
2,500 

125,000 
125,000 

1,250 
1,250 

625 

S.MiYANDA, 
Minister of Environment and 

Natural Resources 


