GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA

STATUTORY INSTRUMENT No. 26 of 2001

The Environmental Protection and Pollution Control Act (Laws, Volume 12, Cap. 204)

The Pesticides and Toxic Substances (Amendment) Regulations, 2000

IN EXERCISE of the powers contained in section *ninety-six* of the Environmental Protection and Pollution Control Act and in consultation with the Council, the following Regulations are hereby made:

1. These Regulations may be cited as the Pesticides and Toxic Substances (Amendment) Regulations, 2000 and shall be read as one with the Pesticides and Toxic Substances Regulations, in these Regulations referred to as the principal Regulations.

2. The principal Regulations are amended by the repeal of the Second Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Second Schedule set out in the Appendix to these Regulations.

Title

S.I. No. 20 of 1994

Repeal and replacement of Second Schedule to principal Regulations

APPENDIX

(Regulation 2)

SECOND SCHEDULE

(Regulation 3)

PRESCRIBED FEES

1. Importation and Distribution

The fee payable shall be 8,667 fee units per product for the imported chemical.

		Fee Unit
Large scale local distributors		25,000
2. Registration/Licens	ing	
Storage facility/pre	mises	5,000
Small scale local di	istributors	278
Clearing agents/tra	nsit storage	5,000
Transportation		2,500
Manufacturing		125,000
Furnigation	•	125,000
Fumigation (small:	scale)	1,250
Pest Control Agents		1,250
Pest Control Agents (small scale)		625

Lusaka 13th February, 2001 [MENR.64/9/5 S. MIYANDA,
Minister of Environment and
Natural Resources